UNITED NATIONS



POSTAL ADDRESS—ADRESSE POSTALE: UNITED NATIONS, N.V. (100"

CABLE ADDRESS—ADRESSE TELEGRAPHIQUE UNATIONS, NEW TIRK

REFERENCE:

NV/91/66

UNISA COLLECTION

The enclosed communication, available in English, is transmitted to the permanent missions of the States Members of the United Nations at the request of the Permanent Representatives of Lithuania and Philippines to the United Nations.

24 December 1991

* * *

La communication ci-jointe, disponible en anglais, est transmise aux missions permanentes des États Membres de l'Organisation des Nations Unies à la démande des Représentants permanents de la Lituanie et des Philippines auprès de l'Organisation.

24 décembre 1991

Permanent Mission of the Philippines to the United Nations

Permanent Mission
Of Lithuania
to the United Nations

16 December 1991

Excellency,

We have the honour to inform you that the Governments of the Republic of the Philippines and the Republic of Lithuania signed on 15 December 1991, a Joint Communique on the establishment of diplomatic relations between the two countries. The text of the communique is as follows:

"The Government of the Republic the Philippines and the Government of the Republic of Lithuania, with a view developing friendly and cooperative relations between the two countries on the basis of the principles of mutual respect for each other's sovereignty and territorial integrity, mutual cooperation and benefit, have decided to establish diplomatic relations at ambassadorial level as from 15 December 1991. Both Governments have agreed at a convenient to both countries to appoint resident ambassadors as their respective representatives.

"Signed in New York on 15 December 1991."

We would appreciate it if you could circulate this communication as a United Nations document.

Please accept, Excellency, the renewed assurances of our highest consideration.

SEDFREY A. ORDONEZ

Ambassador Extraordinary
and Plenipotentiary
Permanent Representative
of the Philippines

ANICETAS SIMUTIS
Ambassador Extraordinary
and Plenipotentiary
Permanent Representative
of Lithuania

H.E. Javier Perez de Cuellar Secretary-General of the United Nations New York